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2024 WVC Indoor Track & Field Invitational

UW-Stevens Point  - 4/9/2024
Results

Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Stevens Point     A 8:23.36

1) Donovan Menningen 12 2) John Jazdzewski 9 3) Cooper Gunderson 12 4) Cooper Erickson 10
2 D.C. Everest     A 8:42.58

1) Evan Fuchs 11 2) Tate Minnihan 12 3) Adam Gage 12 4) Damen Schultz 9
3 Wausau West     A 8:54.40

1) Collin Colwell 12 2) Eli Akey 9 3) Henry Ruffi 10 4) Josh Neilitz 11
4 Wausau East     A 9:10.69

1) Elliot Barber 10 2) Grayson Best 9 3) Parker Schmitt 10 4) Edmond Woods 10
5 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 9:14.74
6 Marshfield     A 9:21.78

1) Kashton Kilty 9 2) Elijah Bremer 10 3) Yael Poissy 12 4) Lincoln Berger 10

Event 4  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Blake Postler  12 D.C. Everest 28.21 q
2 Mason Meyer  12 Wausau East 18.51 q
3 Ben Kempe  12 Stevens Point 18.55 q
4 Jamie Reeve  12 Stevens Point 29.33 q
5 Michael Murphy  12 Wausau East 19.36 q
6 Chris Dunow   9 D.C. Everest 19.42 q
7 Coy Strehlow  11 D.C. Everest 29.43 q
8 Dan'l Sullivan  12 Wausau East 29.62 q
9 Teigan Rasmus  10 Wausau West 210.15

10 Joshua Peters  11 Marshfield 110.16
11 Beckett Mcfarlane  10 Marshfield 210.44
12 Asa Richardt   9 Wausau West 110.55
13 Jonah Rasmussen  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 111.40

Event 4  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Blake Postler  12 D.C. Everest 8.29
2 Mason Meyer  12 Wausau East 8.29
3 Ben Kempe  12 Stevens Point 8.50
4 Jamie Reeve  12 Stevens Point 9.04
5 Coy Strehlow  11 D.C. Everest 9.43
6 Chris Dunow   9 D.C. Everest 9.55
7 Dan'l Sullivan  12 Wausau East 9.63
8 Michael Murphy  12 Wausau East 9.77

Event 6  Boys 60 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Carter Amerson  12 Wausau West 37.12 q
2 Sam Miskowiak  12 Stevens Point 17.23 q
3 Cam Saeger  12 Stevens Point 27.26 q
4 Carson Derringer  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 17.31 q
5 Thor Fowler  11 D.C. Everest 17.33 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 60 Meter Dash Varsity)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

6 Adam McKaig  10 D.C. Everest 37.33 q
7 Jackson Anderson  10 Marshfield 17.42 q
8 Jackson Ngo  12 Wausau West 27.42 q
9 Nathaniel Briggs  10 D.C. Everest 27.48

10 Kaleb Neuenfeldt  12 Marshfield 37.49
11 Ryan Pidgeon  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 37.55
12 Keegan Fredrick  11 Marshfield 37.57
13 Isaac Rozwadowski  12 Wausau East 27.70
14 Cayden Saeger  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 27.78
15 Pacey Weber  12 Wausau East 17.81
16 Ralph Pegues  12 Wausau East 38.38

Event 6  Boys 60 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Carter Amerson  12 Wausau West 7.05
2 Cam Saeger  12 Stevens Point 7.17
3 Sam Miskowiak  12 Stevens Point 7.23
4 Carson Derringer  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 7.27
5 Adam McKaig  10 D.C. Everest 7.30
6 Thor Fowler  11 D.C. Everest 7.31
7 Jackson Ngo  12 Wausau West 7.37
8 Jackson Anderson  10 Marshfield 7.45

Event 8  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Ethan Olds  11 Stevens Point 4:26.91
2 Bode Erickson  12 Stevens Point 4:29.78
3 Owen Hoerneman  11 Marshfield 4:34.81
4 Donald Voetberg  10 Stevens Point 4:35.21
5 Thomas Cashmer  12 Marshfield 4:37.29
6 Brecken Bancuk  11 Wausau East 4:48.32
7 Damen Schultz   9 D.C. Everest 4:51.07
8 Nick Townsend  11 Wausau East 5:05.10
9 Austin Tisland   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:05.95

10 David Carlson   9 D.C. Everest 5:06.40
11 James Dadabo  12 D.C. Everest 5:11.26
12 Nate Hahn  10 Wausau West 5:25.74
13 Tyler Foster  11 Wausau West 5:30.11

Event 10  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 Stevens Point     A 21:37.20

1) Johnny Matthews 10 2) Nathan Zdroik 11 3) Brett Strong 11 4) Ayden Osowski 12
2 Wausau East     A 21:39.04

1) Giovanni Gomez 10 2) Pacey Weber 12 3) Isaac Rozwadowski 12 4) Joseph Nkoranyi 11
3 Wausau West     A 11:39.12

1) Taeden Moua 9 2) Lars Mahler 10 3) Bennett Matteson 11 4) Marcus MacDonald 11
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Finals ...   (Event 10  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity)
Team  Relay Finals H#

4 D.C. Everest     A 11:39.59
1) Isaiah Floyd 11 2) Landon True 11 3) Silas Weber 10 4) Vander Truax 9

5 Marshfield     A 21:40.07
1) Dillon McHugh 11 2) Kaleb Neuenfeldt 12 3) Harland Meissner 9 4) Joshua Steinbach 11

6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 11:43.20
7 Merrill     A 21:44.87

1) Jace Olson 10 2) Jack Moore 10 3) Patrick Whited 10 4) Maddox Lammerding 11

Event 12  Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Samuel Dassow  10 D.C. Everest 353.30
2 Jaiden Easter  11 D.C. Everest 353.69
3 Ayden Stainbrook  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 253.80
4 Carsen Metz  12 Stevens Point 354.51
5 Jackson Spees  11 Stevens Point 355.14
6 Dashel Kvatek  10 Stevens Point 355.18
7 Charlie Cygan  10 Wausau East 255.23
8 Trestian Brinegar  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 356.19
9 Mason Hein  10 D.C. Everest 256.57

10 Beckett Mcfarlane  10 Marshfield 257.22
11 Jaydan Garrett  11 Wausau East 258.32
12 Triton Gross  10 Marshfield 158.43
13 Lane Nieman   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 158.79
14 Elijah Crockett   9 Wausau West 259.00
15 Grant Russell  11 Wausau West 159.09
16 Jalon Bailey-Clark  11 Wausau East 11:00.04
17 Asa Richardt   9 Wausau West 11:00.96

Event 14  Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Bode Erickson  12 Stevens Point 22:02.78
2 Josh Neilitz  11 Wausau West 22:03.51
3 Ben Hopp  10 Stevens Point 22:03.84
4 Thomas Cashmer  12 Marshfield 22:03.91
5 Evan Fuchs  11 D.C. Everest 22:04.18
6 Ethan Olds  11 Stevens Point 22:10.86
7 Elliot Barber  10 Wausau East 22:13.61
8 Tate Minnihan  12 D.C. Everest 22:15.34
9 Grayson Best   9 Wausau East 12:15.53

10 Elijah Bremer  10 Marshfield 22:16.64
11 Charles Kissinger  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12:20.35
12 Jacob Hahn  12 Wausau West 12:20.44

Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Carter Amerson  12 Wausau West 423.27
2 Ben Kempe  12 Stevens Point 423.82
3 Carson Derringer  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 323.86
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Finals ...   (Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity)
Name Yr School Finals H#

4 Mason Meyer  12 Wausau East 423.97
5 Cam Saeger  12 Stevens Point 424.00
6 Sam Miskowiak  12 Stevens Point 424.12
7 Malachi Watson  11 D.C. Everest 324.35
8 Marcus MacDonald  11 Wausau West 324.36
9 Keegan Fredrick  11 Marshfield 224.49

10 Adam McKaig  10 D.C. Everest 324.56
11 Jackson Ngo  12 Wausau West 424.59
12 Ryan Pidgeon  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 324.69
13 Isaiah Floyd  11 D.C. Everest 324.81
14 Harland Meissner   9 Marshfield 225.26
15 Dillon McHugh  11 Marshfield 225.28
16 Pacey Weber  12 Wausau East 225.77
17 James Weiker  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 225.97
18 Maddox Lammerding  11 Merrill 126.52
19 Jackson Whited  10 Merrill 126.52
--- Max Black  11 Merrill 1DQ

Event 18  Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Cooper Erickson  10 Stevens Point 9:58.97
2 Graham Ballard  11 Stevens Point 10:05.09
3 Andrew Dziak  11 Stevens Point 10:11.31
4 Owen Hoerneman  11 Marshfield 10:32.99
5 Austin Tisland   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 10:56.04
6 Adam Gage  12 D.C. Everest 10:58.77
7 Nick Townsend  11 Wausau East 10:59.30
8 Brecken Bancuk  11 Wausau East 11:00.77
9 Chris Zamzow  12 D.C. Everest 11:16.78

10 Mason Tritz  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 11:30.60
11 Mason Horn  11 Marshfield 11:35.65
12 Eli Akey   9 Wausau West 11:36.27
13 Dustin Holland  12 Marshfield 11:50.94
14 Kota Myers  10 Wausau West 12:20.68

Event 20  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 D.C. Everest     A 3:36.66

1) Malachi Watson 11 2) Samuel Dassow 10 3) Jaiden Easter 11 4) Blake Postler 12
2 Stevens Point     A 3:39.37

1) Ben Kempe 12 2) Carsen Metz 12 3) Jackson Spees 11 4) Bode Erickson 12
3 Wausau East     A 3:43.46

1) Kaedyn Kelly 12 2) Parker Schmitt 10 3) Michael Murphy 12 4) Edmond Woods 10
4 Wausau West     A 3:48.28

1) Lars Mahler 10 2) Collin Colwell 12 3) Marcus MacDonald 11 4) Bennett Matteson 11
5 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 3:48.86
6 Marshfield     A 3:51.73

1) Beckett Mcfarlane 10 2) Triton Gross 10 3) Joshua Steinbach 11 4) Travis Weigel 11
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Event 22  Boys High Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Amon Konopacki  12 Stevens Point 6-06.00
2 Dirk Vanderwyst  11 Marshfield 6-03.00
3 Owen Hagemeister  12 D.C. Everest 6-02.00
4 Kaedyn Kelly  12 Wausau East 5-10.00
4 Adrian Reynolds  12 D.C. Everest 5-10.00
6 Bennett Matteson  11 Wausau West 5-08.00
7 Jesse Napgezek  11 Wausau East 5-06.00
7 Cullin Quance  10 Wausau West 5-06.00
7 Kayden English  10 D.C. Everest 5-06.00

10 Brody Gilbertson  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-04.00
--- Joshua Steinbach  11 Marshfield NH
--- Braden Jacobson  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln NH
--- James Crockford  10 Merrill NH
--- Lane Nieman   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln NH

Event 24  Boys Pole Vault Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Thomas Lowe  11 Wausau East 11-06.00
2 Jackson Barber  12 Stevens Point J11-06.00
3 Quinn Barber  12 Wausau East J11-00.00
4 Tobias Klein  11 Stevens Point J11-00.00
5 Jamie Reeve  12 Stevens Point J11-00.00
6 Henry Ruffi  10 Wausau West J10-06.00
7 Darren Oldham  10 D.C. Everest J10-06.00
8 Brycen Henslin   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln J9-06.00
9 Kekoa Schuetze  12 Merrill 9-00.00

--- Mason Tritz  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Erik Michalsen  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln NH

Event 26  Boys Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Nick Tuchscherer  12 Stevens Point 22-01.00 q
2 Carter Amerson  12 Wausau West 20-10.00 q
3 Amon Konopacki  12 Stevens Point 20-09.00 q
4 Xavier Edwards  10 D.C. Everest 19-09.50 q
5 Keegan Fredrick  11 Marshfield 19-08.50 q
6 Sam Miskowiak  12 Stevens Point 19-05.00 q
7 Owen Hagemeister  12 D.C. Everest 18-11.50 q
8 Sawyer Brooks  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 18-06.00 q
9 Giovanni Gomez  10 Wausau East 18-04.50 q

10 Monty Woltmann  11 Marshfield 18-02.00
11 Joseph Nkoranyi  11 Wausau East 18-00.25
12 Marquell Wraggs  12 Wausau East 17-06.75
13 Jackson Anderson  10 Marshfield 17-04.75
14 Quinn Bina  12 Wausau West 17-01.00
15 Zerek Nievinski  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 16-08.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Boys Long Jump Varsity)
Name Yr School Prelims

16 Patrick Whited  10 Merrill 13-10.00
--- Cullin Quance  10 Wausau West ND

Event 26  Boys Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Nick Tuchscherer  12 Stevens Point 22-01.00
2 Carter Amerson  12 Wausau West 20-10.00
3 Amon Konopacki  12 Stevens Point 20-09.00
4 Xavier Edwards  10 D.C. Everest 19-09.50
5 Keegan Fredrick  11 Marshfield 19-08.50
6 Sam Miskowiak  12 Stevens Point 19-05.00
7 Owen Hagemeister  12 D.C. Everest 18-11.50
8 Giovanni Gomez  10 Wausau East 18-04.50
9 Monty Woltmann  11 Marshfield 18-02.00

Event 28  Boys Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Xavier Edwards  10 D.C. Everest 44-00.00 q
2 Silas Weber  10 D.C. Everest 40-07.50 q
3 Vander Truax   9 D.C. Everest 40-03.50 q
3 Monty Woltmann  11 Marshfield 40-03.50 q
5 Carter Amerson  12 Wausau West 39-07.50 q
6 Cullin Quance  10 Wausau West 39-05.50 q
7 Turner Olson  12 Wausau East 38-08.50 q
8 Charlie Belson  11 Stevens Point 38-07.50 q
9 Braden Jacobson  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 37-07.50 q

10 Lawson Hephner  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 37-00.00
11 Triton Gross  10 Marshfield 36-07.50
12 Travis Weigel  11 Marshfield 36-01.00
12 Nick Tuchscherer  12 Stevens Point 36-01.00
12 Brody Gilbertson  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 36-01.00
15 Quinn Bina  12 Wausau West 35-09.00

Event 28  Boys Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Xavier Edwards  10 D.C. Everest J44-00.00
2 Silas Weber  10 D.C. Everest J40-07.50
3 Monty Woltmann  11 Marshfield J40-03.50
4 Vander Truax   9 D.C. Everest J40-03.50
5 Carter Amerson  12 Wausau West 39-07.50
6 Cullin Quance  10 Wausau West 39-05.50
7 Turner Olson  12 Wausau East 38-08.50
8 Charlie Belson  11 Stevens Point 38-07.50
9 Braden Jacobson  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 37-07.50
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Event 30  Boys Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Ethan Knecht  11 Marshfield 150-03.25 q
2 Teagan Isham-Her  12 Wausau West 150-03.00 q
3 Derek Brooks  11 Stevens Point 248-05.00 q
4 Will McCorison  11 Wausau West 146-06.00 q
5 Jorden Ukpong  12 D.C. Everest 246-01.75 q
6 Marcus Gruszynski  12 Wausau East 245-06.75 q
7 Gavin Laack  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 143-05.00 q
8 Nolan Bach  12 Stevens Point 142-08.50 q
9 Elias Diaz  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 242-06.00 q

10 James Clements  12 Marshfield 142-05.00
11 Daniel Becker  12 D.C. Everest 241-01.50
12 Dane Zenner   9 Wausau West 240-01.50
13 Charlie Cayley  11 Wausau East 136-11.50
14 Elias Heckman  11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 135-08.50
15 Jax Hanson  11 Merrill 234-02.50
16 Noah DeMoss  12 Wausau East 233-05.00

Event 30  Boys Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Ethan Knecht  11 Marshfield 50-03.25
2 Teagan Isham-Her  12 Wausau West 50-03.00
3 Derek Brooks  11 Stevens Point 48-05.00
4 Will McCorison  11 Wausau West 46-06.00
5 Jorden Ukpong  12 D.C. Everest 46-01.75
6 Marcus Gruszynski  12 Wausau East 45-06.75
7 Gavin Laack  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 43-05.00
8 Nolan Bach  12 Stevens Point 42-08.50
9 Elias Diaz  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 42-06.00

Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 200 2) D.C. Everest 124.5
3) Wausau West 83 4) Wausau East 73.5
5) Marshfield 59 6) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 36
7) Merrill 2


